

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1442/2025

Faqir Mohd. & Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mehtab Gulzar, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Nirmal K. Kotwal, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(01.09.2025)

01. Learned counsel for the respondents seek and are granted four weeks' time for filing reply to the petition.

02. List on **14.10.2025**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU
01.09.2025

Bunty